#2 Heating Fuel Oil, Invitation for Bids Bid Form

Section 5: Berkshire County Metered Pump Truck

Each Section shall apply only to the Awarding Authorities listed in the Section.

OPTION 1 Daily Boston Low Spot Market Price

Vendors Margin and Overhead above the daily Boston Low Spot Market price, as defined in Section A, paragraph 9 of these bid specifications, for delivered oil:

 $\frac{0.1804}{\text{(to 4 decimal places)}}$ per Gallon

OPTION 2 Fixed Price Futures Program

Vendor's Margin and Overhead above the January 2012 NYMEX closing price, as defined in Section A, Paragraph 9 of these bid specifications, for delivered oil:

 $\frac{0.2624}{\text{(to 4 decimal places)}}$ per Gallon

I do hereby agree to supply and deliver #2 fuel oil as specified:

Signature: Eric Slifka, President	Date: 01/26/11
Name (Please Print): Eric Slifka	_
Title: President	
Company: Global Montello Group Corp.	
Address: 800 South Street	_
City/State/Zip: Waltham, MA 02454	
Phone: 781-398-4259 Fax: 781-398-9213 E-mail: kyour	ng@globalp.com

Attachment 3

CERTIFICATE OF NON-COLLUSION

The undersigned certifies under penalties of perjury that this bid or proposal has been made and submitted in good faith and without collusion or fraud with any other person. As used in this certification, the word "person" shall mean any natural person, business, partnership, corporation, union, committee, club, or other organization, entity, or group of individuals.

Eric Slifka, President

(Signature of individual submitting bid or proposal)

Global Montello Group Corp.

(Name of Business)

Attachment 4

TAX COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to M.G.L. Chapter 62C, § 49A, I certify under penalties of perjury that I have, to my best knowledge and belief, complied with the law of the Commonwealth relating to taxes, reporting of employees and contractors, and withholding and remitting child support.

04-3443028

Social Security Number or Federal Identification Number Global Montello Group Corp.

Business or Corporate Name

by:

Eric Slifka, President

Signature of Individual Corporate Officer (if applicable)



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 11/8/2010

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

•	he terms and conditions of the policy ertificate holder in Ileu of such endors								
PRODUCER			CONTACY Geraldine Kerrigan						
Beecher Carlson - Boston				PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): (617) 532-9400 FAX (A/C, No): (617) 532-9490					
15	Broad Street, 8th Floor	•		E-MAIL gkerrig	gan@beech	ercarlson.com			
_				PRODUCER 0001	1047				
_	oston MA 02	109		INSURER A Lexington Insurance Company				NAIC #	
_	^{URED} .obal Montello Group Corp							19437	
	-	, .		INSURER B: Commerce & Industry Ins Co				19410	
	obal GP LLC			MSURERC: New Hampshire Indemnity Co				23833	
	00 South Street			INSURER D:					
	Box 9161			INSURER E :					
Wa	altham MA 02			INSURER F:					
			TE NUMBER:CL10101929			REVISION NUMBER:			
	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	QUIREM PERTAIN POLICIE	ENT, TERM OR CONDITION (I, THE INSURANCE AFFORDE S. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF ANY CONTRACT ED BY THE POLICIE BEEN REDUCED BY	OR OTHER I S DESCRIBEI PAID CLAIMS	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE D HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	CT TC	O WHICH THIS	
INSF	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUI		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	8		
	GENERAL LIABILITY					EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	s	1,000,000	
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		017082065	10/1/2010	10/1/2011	PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person)	s		
A	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	i l	017082083			PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	s	1,000,000	
		1 1			l	GENERAL AGGREGATE	s	2,000,000	
							s	2,000,000	
	GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	S	2,000,000	
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s	1,000,000	
	X ANY AUTO	li		10/1/2010		BODILY INJURY (Per person)	S		
В	ALL OWNED AUTOS		AOS7592918			BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	s		
	SCHEDULED AUTOS		MACA7592917	10/1/2010	10/1/2011	PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	s		
	HIRED AUTOS	,			i	Uninsured motorist BI split limit	s	1,000,000	
	X Comp/Coll Ded Leased Autos \$1,000	1 1			İ	Underinsured motorist	s	1,000,000	
					<u> </u>		s		
					i	EACH OCCURRENCE AGGREGATE	s		
	TOETHIO WASE	1				AGGREGATE	s		
	DEDUCTIBLE	1					s		
-	WORKERS COMPENSATION	 - -				X WC STATU- OTH-	_		
C	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N					EL EACH ACCIDENT	s	1,000,000	
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A	7208856	10/1/2010	10/1/2011	E L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	 -	1,000,000	
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under		7200030	30, 0, 101					
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT		1,000,000	
		[
	SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (Atta	th ACORD 101, Additional Remarks	Schedule, if more space	s required)	1			
Ē	idence of Insurance only.								
CE	ERTIFICATE HOLDER			CANCELLATION					
	Evidence of Insurance				N DATE TH	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE C EREOF, NOTICE WILL (CY PROVISIONS.			

ACORD 25 (2009/09) INS025 (200909)

A Rotal

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

R Bothwell/CHIERO

Attachment 5 BUSINESS REFERENCE FORM

Bidder: Global Montello Group Corp.
Bid: #2 Heating Fuel Oil
The Bidder must provide 3 business references from Massachusetts based companies, schools, institutions or governments indicating their names, addresses, telephone numbers, contact persons, dates of service and annual volume of oil service. The references will demonstrate that during at least the past five (5) years, the bidder has provided safe and efficient services for organizations which have needs that are similar to those of this cooperative. One reference will be from a former customer no longer buying oil from the bidder.
Reference Name: Commonwealth of Massachusetts Contact: Jim Ferri
Address: One Ashburton Place, Boston, MA 02108 Phone #: (61)7 720-3168
Fax: E-mail: james.ferri@state.ma.us
Dates of Service: Over 20 years Product Provided: #2 Oil, ULSD, Gas, Heavy Oil
Approximate Annual Volume: 13,500,000 gallons
Reference Name: Norfolk County Commissioners Contact: Nancy McNealy Address: 614 High Street, P.O. Box 310, Dedham, MA 02027 Phone #: (781 461-6137
Fax: E-mail: nmcnealy@norfolkcounty.org
Dates of Service: 2009 - Current Product Provided: #2 Oil, ULSD, Gas
Approximate Annual Volume: 1,600,000 gallons
Former Customer:
Reference Name: MBTA Contact: Vinton Wong
Address: 10 Park Plaza, Boston, MA Phone #: (61)7 222-4938
Fax: E-mail:
Dates of Service: 2008-2010 Product Provided: #1 ULSD
Approximate Annual Volume: 6,000,000 gallons



GLOBAL MONTELLO GROUP CORP. 800 South Street P.O. Box 9161 Waltham, MA 02454-9161 ph: 781-894-8800 fx: 781-398-9000

For more than 50 years, Global Partners LP, its subsidiaries and their predecessors, have served the energy and fuel requirements of a broad spectrum of commercial, industrial and government operations throughout the Northeast and various other U.S. locations. Our customers are as diverse in size as they are in scope of activity, including local independent heating oil, gasoline and diesel fuel distributors, state and municipal agencies, power and public utility companies and other commercial end users.

Customers benefit from our vast experience in energy markets and our dedication to meeting their needs. Global has a proven record of supplying product under difficult market conditions. Our expertise in traditional and emerging fuel markets enables us to be at the forefront of competitive, reliable energy supply.

Global Partners LP is a publicly traded master limited partnership. Our New York Stock Exchange symbol is "GLP." Our operating companies are Global Companies LLC and Global Montello Group Corp.

Please see the attached pamphlet along with the attached Investor Fact sheet for more information.



Number 2 Heating Fuel Oil Invitation for Bids Dated January 14, 2011 Addendum 1 January 24, 2011

1. Replace original Bid Forms with the attached Bid Forms for Sections 1-8. Bid Forms: Option 2, Change January 2011 to January 2012.

Please sign the acknowledgment form below. Enclose it with your bid submission.

I acknowledge the receipt of Addendum 1 to the LPVEC Unleaded Gasoline bid:

Date:01/26/11 Eric Slifka, President

Name (Please Print)

Company Global Montello Group Corp.

Bid Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we Global Montello Group Corp

(Here insert full name and address or legal title of Contractor)

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and The Hanover Insurance Company (Here insert full name and address or legal title of Surety) a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto (Here insert full name and address or legal title of Owner) Lowern Pioneer Valley Educational Collaborative as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of One thousand dollars and no/100-----Dollars(\$ \$1,000.00 for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for (Here insert full name, address and description of project) Supply of #2 Oil, West Springfield, MA NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. Signed and sealed this January 2011 25th day of Global Montello Group Corp (Seal) (Principal) (Witness) (Title) Eric Slifka, President The Hanover Insurance Company (Seal) (Surety) (Witness (Title)

Shari K. Welborn, Attorney-In-Fact

THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

POWERS OF ATTORNEY CERTIFIED COPY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY and MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY, both being corporations organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, and CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, do hereby constitute and appoint Jeffrey L. Broyles, Shari K. Welborn, Charles Floberg and/or Rebecca Gwynn

of Portland, OR and each is a true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact to sign, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver for, and on its behalf, and as its act and deed any place within the United States, or, if the following line be filled in, only within the area therein designated

any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, contracts of indemnity or other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, as follows: Any such obligations in the United States, not to exceed Fifteen Million and No/100 (\$15,000,000) in any single instance

and said companies hereby ratify and confirm all and whatsoever said Attorney(s)-in-fact may lawfully do in the premises by virtue of these presents. These appointments are made under and by authority of the following Resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Companies which resolutions are still in effect:

RESOLVED, That the President or any Vice President, in conjunction with any Assistant Vice President, be and they are hereby authorized and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-fact of the Company, in its name and as its acts, to execute and acknowledge for and on its behalf as Surety any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, waivers of citation and all other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, with power to attach thereto the seal of the Company. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company in their own proper persons. (Adopted October 7, 1981 - The Hanover Insurance Company, Adopted April 14, 1982 – Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company, Adopted September 7, 2001 - Citizens Insurance Company of America)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY, MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY and CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA have caused these presents to be sealed with their respective corporate seals, duly attested by a Vice President and an Assistant Vice President, this 8th day of January, 2010.

THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY
MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY
CITIZENS LINSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

Mary Jeanne Anderson, Vice President

Robert K. Grennan, Assistant Vice President

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)
COUNTY OF WORCESTER) ss.

On this 8th day of January, 2010, before me came the above named Vice President and Assistant Vice President of The Hanover Insurance Company, Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described herein, and acknowledged that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the corporate seals of The Hanover Insurance Company Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America, respectively, and that the said corporate seals and their signatures as officers were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said Corporations.



Barbara Q. Yarlick
Notary Public

My commission expires on November 3, 2011

I, the undersigned Assistant Vice President of The Hanover Insurance Company, Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America, hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney Issued by said Companies, and do hereby further certify that the said Powers of Attorney are still in force and effect.

This Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of The Hanover Insurance Company, Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America.

"RESOLVED, That any and all Powers of Attorney and Certified Copies of such Powers of Attorney and certification in respect thereto, granted and executed by the President or any Vice President in conjunction with any Assistant Vice President of the Company, shall be binding on the Company to the same extent as if all signatures therein were manually affixed, even though one or more of any such signatures thereon may be facsimile." (Adopted October 7, 1981 - The Hanover Insurance Company; Adopted April 14, 1982 Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company; Adopted September 7, 2001 - Citizens Insurance Company of America)

GIVEN under my hand and the seals of said Companies, at Worcester, Massachusetts, this 25th day of January , 2011.

THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY
MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY
CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

Steppen L. Brault, Assistant Vice President

#2 Heating Fuel Oil, Invitation for Bids Bid Form

Section 5: Berkshire County Metered Pump Truck

Each Section shall apply only to the Awarding Authorities listed in the Section.

OPTION 1 Daily Boston Low Spot Market Price

Vendors Margin and Overhead above the daily Boston Low Spot Market price, as defined in Section A, paragraph 9 of these bid specifications, for delivered oil:

OPTION 2 Fixed Price Futures Program

Vendor's Margin and Overhead above the January 2012 NYMEX closing price, as defined in Section A, Paragraph 9 of these bid specifications, for delivered oil:

\$ <u>,328</u> per Gallon (to 4 decimal places)

I do hereby agree to supply and deliver #2 fuel oil as specified:

Signature:
Name (Please Print): JOSEPH COTE
Title: CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
Company: DENNIS X. BURKE INC
Address: 284 EASTERY AVENUE
City/State/Zip: CHELSEA, MA 02/50
Phone: 8/10-289-2875 Fax: 617-830-0003 E-mail: JOE, COTER BURKEDIL COM